Hawaii Medicaid
Request Claim Billing/Claim Rebill (B1/B3) Payer Sheet
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: Hawaii Medicaid Fee for Service Date: Date of Publication of this Template
Plan Name/Group Name: Hawaii Medicaid BIN:  61ØØ84 PCN: DRHIPROD = Production
Plan Name/Group Name: Hawaii Medicaid (test) BIN:  61ØØ84 PCN: DRHIACCPDØ = D.Ø Testing
PCN: DRHIACCP all testing after 1/1/2012
Processor: ACS, A Xerox Company

payment not collected
RW
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE Ø = Not Specified
1 = Prior Authorization
R
“Enter ‘1’ for prior authorization number obtained
through ACS”
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
 R
Imp Guide: Required if this field could result in
different coverage, pricing, or patient financial
responsibility.
“Enter PA number”
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION SNOMED CT Values required for
D.Ø
RW Required when the Rx is a compound
New Field - replaces 452-EH in 5.1 Compound
Segment
SNOMED CT Values required for D.Ø
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW Required if necessary as part of Gross Amount
Due (43Ø-DU) calculation.
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  R
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE  R Required field and must always reflect total
amount of prescription (not copay). COB
segment required for reporting copay
information of previous payer(s)
Prescriber Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER  Ø1=National Provider Identifier
(NPI)
Ø5 = Medicaid ID number
12 = Drug Enforcement
Administration (DEA)
R
411-DB PRESCRIBER ID NPI Number
HPMMIS Medicaid provider ID
DEA Number
R
Coordination of Benefits/Other Payments Segment